Narrabri Underground Mine Stage 3 Extension Project (SSD-10269) — DAY 1

Date:
Opening Statement
1
2

3
4
Morning Break

0 N o O

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
Lunch Break
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
Afternoon Break
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
Closing Statement

Monday, 14 February 2022

Clay Preshaw & Steve O'Donoghue (30 mins)

Paul Flynn, David Ellwood & Mitchell Royall
(20 mins)
Johanna Evans (15 mins)

Robert Monteath (15 mins)

Nic Clyde (15 mins)
Bronwyn Vost (5 mins)
Phil Bradley (10 mins)
Deborah Briggs (10 mins)
Anna Christie (15 mins)
Denise Murray (10 mins)
Anatoli Smirnov (10 mins)
Jann Dark (5 mins)
Felicia Ruiz (5 mins)
Kathleen Briggs (5 mins)
Justin Smith (5 mins)
Simmone Moodie (5 mins)

Greg Giriffiths (5 mins)

Jack Campbell (5 mins)
Roderick Campbell (10 mins)
Sally Hunter (15 mins)

Lloyd Finlay (10 mins)

David Paull (5 mins)

Barry Toomey (5 mins)
Stuart Murray (15 mins)

Tom Morton (10 mins)

Mitch Kelaher (5 mins)

Kayla Kelaher (5 mins)
Richard Avendano (5 mins)
Peter Wills (15 mins)
Jackson Balme (5 mins)
David Watt (10 mins)

Leah Rees (5 mins)

Lynn Trindall (15 mins)
Russell Stewart (10 mins)

Justin Field (10 mins)

Office of the Independent Planning Commission NSW
Phone (02) 9383 2100 | Fax (02) 9383 2133

Email: ipen@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

Department of Planning and Environment

Whitehaven Coal Limited / Narrabri Coal
Operations Pty Ltd
North West Protection Advocacy

Cheaper Electricity Party Incorporated

Lock the Gate Alliance

Better Planning Network Inc

Leard Forest Research Node

Ember / Lock the Gate

Lane Cove Coal and Gas Watch

Clean Air Task Force

Wahgunyah Housing Aboriginal Corporation
Narrabri Industrial Network Inc

Wambali Pty Ltd

Winanga-Li Child and Family Centre
Gunnedah/Narrabri

The Australia Institute

Friends of the Pilliga Inc

Wahgunyah Housing Aboriginal Corporation

Kelaher Instrumentation & Electrical

Kelaher Industrial Services

Pilliga East Landholders
Narrabri Local Aboriginal Land Council
Narrabri and District Chamber of Commerce

and Regional Development Australia Northern

Inland

Suite 15.02, Level 15, 135 King Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

8:30
8:36
9:17

9:48
10:04
10:20
10:36
10:52
10:58
11:09
11:20
11:36
11:47
11:58
12:04
12:10
12:16
12:22
12:28
13:14

13:20
13:26
13:37
13:53
14:04
14:10
14:16
14:32
14:43
14:49
15:05
15:11
15:17
15:33
15:39
15:50
15:56
16:12

16:23
16:34




Narrabri Underground Mine Stage 3 Extension Project (SSD-10269) — DAY 2

Date: Friday, 18 February 2022
Opening Statement - 8:30
Day 2
36 Penny Sackett (15 mins) 8:36
37 Steven Pells (10 mins) 8:52
38 Neil Perry (5 mins) 9:03
39 Mark Graham (15 mins) Bellingen Nature Company 9:09
40 Alison Ziller (10 mins) 9:25
41 lan Lowe (10 mins) Griffith University 9:36
42  Tim Buckley (15 mins) Climate Energy Finance 9:47
43  Sue Abbott (5 mins) 10:03
44 Rob Hooke (10 mins) Gunnedah Shire Council 10:09
45 Joanne Bell (5 mins) 10:20
46 Roselyn Druce (10 mins) 10:26
47 Glenn Many (5 mins) Many Fabrication 10:37
48 Kaye Osborn (5 mins) lllawarra Residents for Responsible Mining Inc 10:43
49 Warwick Moppett (5 mins) Future EDU - Chairperson 10:49
Morning Break 10:55
50 Bruce Danson (10 mins) 11:11
51 James Goodman (5 mins) 11:22
52 Victoria Lewis (5 mins) 11:28
53 Gae Swain (5 mins) 11:34
54  Andrew Hope (5 mins) Country Mie Signs Pty Ltd 11:40
55 David Syphers (5 mins) Bill Syphers Footwear & Saddlery 11:46
56 Michael Broekman (5 mins) 11:52
57 Elizabeth O'Hara (5 mins) Wando Conservation and Cultural Centre Inc. 11:58
58 Owen Hasler (10 mins) 12:04
59 Chris Gambian (5 mins) Nature Conservation Council of NSW 12:15
60 Warrick Rees (5 mins) 12:21
61 Siobhain O'Leary (10 mins) Australian Parents for Climate Action 12:27
62 Ross McClure (5 mins) 12:38
63 Clay Preshaw & Steve O'Donoghue Department of Planning and Environment 12:44
(Day 2) (20 mins)
64 Paul Flynn, David Ellwood & Mitchell Royall Whitehaven Coal Limited / Narrabri Coal 13:05
(Day 2) (20 mins) Operations Pty Ltd
Closing Statement 13:26
Please note:

1. Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today’s hearing. The Chair will enforce
the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers
additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers
before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments
made to the Department of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made
directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department’s assessment report. The
assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: . If you have registered to speak
but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email . Those
registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission’s Public Hearing Guidelines prior to presenting to the
panel.

Office of the Independent Planning Commission NSW
Phone (02) 9383 2100 | Fax (02) 9383 2133 Suite 15.02, Level 15, 135 King Street

Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au SYDNEY NSW 2000




