

PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

Narrabri Underground Mine Stage 3 Extension Project (SSD-10269) - DAY 1

Date: Monday, 14 February 2022

	,,		
Opening Statement			8:30
1	Clay Preshaw & Steve O'Donoghue (30 mins)	Department of Planning and Environment	8:36
2	Paul Flynn, David Ellwood & Mitchell Royall (20 mins)	Whitehaven Coal Limited / Narrabri Coal Operations Pty Ltd	9:17
3	Johanna Evans (15 mins)	North West Protection Advocacy	9:48
4	Robert Monteath (15 mins)	Cheaper Electricity Party Incorporated	10:04
Morning Break			10:20
5	Nic Clyde (15 mins)	Lock the Gate Alliance	10:36
6	Bronwyn Vost (5 mins)		10:52
7	Phil Bradley (10 mins)	Better Planning Network Inc	10:58
8	Deborah Briggs (10 mins)		11:09
9	Anna Christie (15 mins)	Leard Forest Research Node	11:20
10	Denise Murray (10 mins)		11:36
11	Anatoli Smirnov (10 mins)	Ember / Lock the Gate	11:47
12	Jann Dark (5 mins)	Lane Cove Coal and Gas Watch	11:58
13	Felicia Ruiz (5 mins)	Clean Air Task Force	12:04
14	Kathleen Briggs (5 mins)	Wahgunyah Housing Aboriginal Corporation	12:10
15	Justin Smith (5 mins)	Narrabri Industrial Network Inc	12:16
16	Simmone Moodie (5 mins)	Wambali Pty Ltd	12:22
Lunch Break			12:28
17	Greg Griffiths (5 mins)	Winanga-Li Child and Family Centre Gunnedah/Narrabri	13:14
18	Jack Campbell (5 mins)		13:20
19	Roderick Campbell (10 mins)	The Australia Institute	13:26
20	Sally Hunter (15 mins)		13:37
21	Lloyd Finlay (10 mins)		13:53
22	David Paull (5 mins)	Friends of the Pilliga Inc	14:04
23	Barry Toomey (5 mins)	Wahgunyah Housing Aboriginal Corporation	14:10
24	Stuart Murray (15 mins)		14:16
25	Tom Morton (10 mins)		14:32
26	Mitch Kelaher (5 mins)	Kelaher Instrumentation & Electrical	14:43
Afternoon Break			14:49
27	Kayla Kelaher (5 mins)	Kelaher Industrial Services	15:05
28	Richard Avendano (5 mins)		15:11
29	Peter Wills (15 mins)		15:17
30	Jackson Balme (5 mins)		15:33
31	David Watt (10 mins)		15:39
32	Leah Rees (5 mins)	Pilliga East Landholders	15:50
33	Lynn Trindall (15 mins)	Narrabri Local Aboriginal Land Council	15:56
34	Russell Stewart (10 mins)	Narrabri and District Chamber of Commerce and Regional Development Australia Northern Inland	16:12
35	Justin Field (10 mins)	THE THE	16:23
Closing Statement			16:34



PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE

Narrabri Underground Mine Stage 3 Extension Project (SSD-10269) - DAY 2

Date: Friday, 18 February 2022

	, , ,		
Opening Statement -			8:30
Day 2 36	Penny Sackett (15 mins)		8:36
37	Steven Pells (10 mins)		8:52
38	Neil Perry (5 mins)		9:03
39	Mark Graham (15 mins)	Bellingen Nature Company	9:09
40	Alison Ziller (10 mins)	Journal Company	9:25
41	lan Lowe (10 mins)	Griffith University	9:36
42	Tim Buckley (15 mins)	Climate Energy Finance	9:47
43	Sue Abbott (5 mins)	3,	10:03
44	Rob Hooke (10 mins)	Gunnedah Shire Council	10:09
45	Joanne Bell (5 mins)		10:20
46	Roselyn Druce (10 mins)		10:26
47	Glenn Many (5 mins)	Many Fabrication	10:37
48	Kaye Osborn (5 mins)	Illawarra Residents for Responsible Mining Inc	10:43
49	Warwick Moppett (5 mins)	Future EDU - Chairperson	10:49
Morning Break	,	·	10:55
50	Bruce Danson (10 mins)		11:11
51	James Goodman (5 mins)		11:22
52	Victoria Lewis (5 mins)		11:28
53	Gae Swain (5 mins)		11:34
54	Andrew Hope (5 mins)	Country Mie Signs Pty Ltd	11:40
55	David Syphers (5 mins)	Bill Syphers Footwear & Saddlery	11:46
56	Michael Broekman (5 mins)		11:52
57	Elizabeth O'Hara (5 mins)	Wando Conservation and Cultural Centre Inc.	11:58
58	Owen Hasler (10 mins)		12:04
59	Chris Gambian (5 mins)	Nature Conservation Council of NSW	12:15
60	Warrick Rees (5 mins)		12:21
61	Siobhain O'Leary (10 mins)	Australian Parents for Climate Action	12:27
62	Ross McClure (5 mins)		12:38
63	Clay Preshaw & Steve O'Donoghue (Day 2) (20 mins)	Department of Planning and Environment	12:44
64	Paul Flynn, David Ellwood & Mitchell Royall (Day 2) (20 mins)	Whitehaven Coal Limited / Narrabri Coal Operations Pty Ltd	13:05
Closing Statement			13:26

Please note:

1. Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today's hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Industry and Environment in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department's assessment report. The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: www.ipcn.nsw.gov.au. If you have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au. Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission's Public Hearing Guidelines prior to presenting to the panel.